

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

I.A.NO.. IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.2624/2007

GULAB SUNDRI BAPNA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SAINI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5.

Vide order dated 30.10.2009, the Hon'ble Court granted  
time of four weeks to the petitioner for effecting service of  
notice on respondent nos. 2 and 4.

There is no representation for the petitioner today.

However, alongwith the application for substituted  
service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 4 dated 18.1.2010

-2-

Item No.2

which is filed on 20.1.2010, an affidavit dated 29.12.2009 has  
been filed.It seems that the application for substituted service  
is not supported by an appropriate affidavit.

In the circumstances, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj