

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

IA 1/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2624/2007

GULAB SUNDRI BAPNA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SAINI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1,3 and 5.

Application for substituted service in respect of
respondent nos. 2 and 4 by way of publication in the
newspapers, 'Nav Bharat Times', a Hindi daily and 'Times of
India', an English daily is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four
weeks.

List again on 23.7.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj